TCEQ Interoffice Memorandum

TO: Office of the Chief Clerk
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

THRU: Chris Kozlowski, Team Leader
Water Rights Permitting Team

FROM: Joshua Schauer, Project Manager
Water Rights Permitting Team

DATE: January 20, 2023

SUBJECT: Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
WRTP 13886
CN600132484, RN111607222
Application No. 13886 for a Temporary Water Use Permit
Texas Water Code §§ 11.138, 11.042, Requiring Limited

Mailed Notice

Unnamed tributary of Socagee Creek, Sabine River Basin
Panola County

The application and fees were received on November 18 and 22, 2022. Additional
information was received on January 10, 2023. The application was declared
administratively complete and accepted for filing with the Office of the Chief Clerk
on January 20, 2023. Limited notice to interjacent water right holders of record in
the Sabine River Basin is required pursuant to Title 30 Texas Administrative Code §
295.161(b) and mailed notice to the Texas Parks and Wildlife Department and the
Public Interest Council is required pursuant to Title 30 TAC § 295.161(c).

All fees have been paid and the application is sufficient for filing.

Joshua Schauer, Project Managér
Water Rights Permitting Team
Water Rights Permitting and Availability Section

OCC Mailed Notice Required ED{ES ONO

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality



Jon Niermann, Chairman
Emily Lindley, Commissioner
Bobby Janecka, Commissioner

Erin E. Chancellor, Interim Executive Director

TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

Protecting Texas by Reducing and Preventing Pollution

January 20, 2023

Mr. Kevin Countryman VIA E-MAIL
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

6401 Deauville Blvd.

Midland, TX 79706

RE: Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
WRTP 13886
CN600132484, RN111607222
Application No. 13886 for a Temporary Water Use Permit
Texas Water Code § 11.138, 11.042, Requiring Limited Mailed Notice
Unnamed tributary of Socagee Creek, Sabine River Basin
Panola County

Dear Mr. Countryman:

This acknowledges receipt of additional information on January 10, 2023.

The application was declared administratively complete and filed with the Office of the Chief
Clerk on January 20, 2023. Staff will continue processing the application for consideration by

the Executive Director.

Please be advised that additional information may be requested during the technical review
phase of the application process.

If you have any questions concerning the application, please contact me via email at
Joshua.Schauer@tceq.texas.gov or at (512) 239-1371.

Sincerely,

Joshua Schauer, Project Manager
Water Rights Permitting Team
Water Rights Permitting and Availability Section

P.O.Box 13087 - Austin, Texas 78711-3087 - 512-239-1000 - tceq.texas.gov

How is our customer service? tceq.texas.gov/customersurvey
printed on recycled paper



From: Countryman, Kevin

To: Joshua Schauer

Cc: Aberdeen, Elisa

Subject: RE: Chevron U.S.A. Inc.; 13886 Request for Information
Date: Tuesday, January 10, 2023 7:30:29 AM

Attachments: CUSA Countryman,Kevin POA.pdf

Joshua,

Attached please find the document granting me approval to be a Power of Attorney for Chevron
U.S.A. INC. If you need any further information please let me know.

Elisa Aberdeen will be reaching out to you directly to discuss the fees.

Thanks,
Kevin

From: Joshua Schauer <Joshua.Schauer@Tceq.Texas.Gov>
Sent: Monday, January 9, 2023 8:08 AM

Tos Countryman, Kevin

Subject: [**EXTERNAL**] Chevron U.S.A. Inc.; 13886 Request for Information

Be aware this external email contains an attachment and/or link.

Ensure the email and contents are expected. If there are concerns, please submit suspicious messages to the
Cyber Intelligence Center using the Report Phishing button.

Mr. Countryman,

Additional information is required before the Application No. 13886 can be declared
administratively complete. Please review the attached letter and contact me with any questions. A
response is requested by 2/8/23.

Regards,

Joshua Schauer

Project Manager

Water Rights Permitting Team, Water Availability Division
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
512-239-1371 Joshua.Schauer@tceq.texas.gov




DocuSign Envelope ID: 44805655-AE4E-471F-883F-CA91963ACD54
SPECIAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL PERSONS that CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of
Pennsylvania, United States of America (the “Company”), APPOINTS KEVIN COUNTRYMAN in his/her capacity
as an employee, a true and lawful general agent, legal representative, and Attorney-in-Fact of the Company (the

“Attorney-in-Fact”) with special power and authority in its name and on its behalf to execute and perform the following:

1. To sign and execute, upon terms and conditions as the Attorney-in-Fact deems appropriate, all legally-binding
documents related to the exploration, development and production activities of the Company, including related
abandonment and remediation, acquisition and divestment, administrative, commercial, financial,
environmental, human resources, land, legal, procurement, safety, technology and other services and
commitments except as herein below stated, and no authority is conferred by this Power of Attorney for
execution of the following:

a. Leases or deeds to others covering oil, gas or other hydrocarbon or non-hydrocarbon minerals underlying
fee lands of Company where either book value or sale price exceeds Twenty-Five Million Dollars
($25,000,000.00) or the acreage exceeds Six Thousand Four Hundred (6,400) acres;

b. Deeds or conveyances to others covering fee lands of Company, other than rights of way and similar
easements, where either book value or sale price exceeds Twenty-Five Million Dollars ($25,000,000.00);

c. Documents, instruments or promissory notes in support of any borrowings; provided, however, that
promissory notes and other documents given as consideration for the acquisition of real or personal property
shall not be deemed to constitute a borrowing;

d. Documents or agreements establishing bank accounts in the name of Company or withdrawing of funds or
closing of any bank accounts of Company.

2. To perform every act and thing that may be necessary to carry out the granted powers as fully as the Company
might itself do; however, no delegation or substitution of the powers granted herein by the Attorney-in-Fact is

permitted.
Unless sooner revoked or terminated, this Power of Attorney shall remain in full force and effect for a period of one year
beginning on October 1, 2022, or until the Attomey-in-Fact is no longer an employee of Chevron U.S.A. Inc., whichever
occurs first. Upon revocation or other termination this Power of Attorney shall be returned to the Company but the failure
to return it shall not prevent its revocation or termination.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this instrument to be executed this 1st day of October 2022.

CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.

DocuSigned by:

[rﬁwm

T Ryder Booth, Vice President

STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF HARRIS  §

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the st day of October 2022, by T. Ryder Booth, Vice President of
CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., a Pennsylvania corporation, on behalf of said entity.

 ppetett

i a- Notary Public, State of Texas Notary Rifblic, State of Texas
S Comm. Expires 08-06-2025

n'fi‘:.f\‘\ S Notary 1D 5148510

_.‘."“g:,, VIRGINIA E. BUENTELLO
(5

I




Jon Niermann, Chairman
Emily Lindley, Commissioner
Bobby Janecka, Commissioner

Erin Chancellor, Interim Executive Director

TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

Protecting Texas by Reducing and Preventing Pollution

January 9, 2023

Kevin Countryman VIA E-MAIL
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

6401 Deauville Blvd.

Midland, TX 79706

RE: Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
WRTP 13886
CN600132484, RN111607222
Application No. 13886 for a Temporary Water Use Permit
Texas Water Code § 11.138, 11.042, Requiring Limited Mailed Notice
Unnamed tributary of Socagee Creek, Sabine River Basin
Panola County

Dear Mr. Countryman:

This acknowledges receipt, on November 18, 2022, of the referenced application and fees in the
amount of $251.25 (Receipt No. M304676, copy attached).

Additional information and fees are required before the application can be declared
administratively complete.

Provide documentation evidencing that Kevin Countryman has the authority to sign for
Chevron U.S.A. Inc. pursuant to Title 30 Texas Administrative Code (TAC) §295.14(5) which
states:

If the applicant is a corporation, public district, county, municipality, or other corporate
entity, the application shall be signed by a duly authorized official. Written evidence in
the form of bylaws, charters, or resolutions which specify the authority of the official to
take such action shall be submitted. A corporation may file a corporate affidavit as
evidence of the official’s authority to sign.

Please submit the requested information and fees by February 8, 2023 or the application may
be returned pursuant to Title 30 TAC § 281.18.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please contact me via email at

Joshua.Schauer@tceq.texas.gov or by telephone at (512) 239-1371.

Sincerely,

Joshua Schauer, Project Manager

Water Rights Permitting Team

Water Rights Permitting and Availability Section
Attachment

P.O.Box 13087 ¢ Austin, Texas 78711-3087 ¢ 512-239-1000 ¢ tceq.texas.gov

How is our customer service? tceq.texas.gov/customersurvey
printed on recycled paper
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From: Lynch, Brian

To: Joshua Schauer

Cc: Williams, Paulina

Subject: RE: Chevron U.S.A. Inc. - WR Permit Application No. 13886 - Status update request
Date: Wednesday, January 4, 2023 4:08:51 PM

Apologies for the delay. His email address is below:

Please let us know if we can be of any further assistance at this time.

Brian Lynch
Senior Paralegal

Baker Botts L.L.P.

T +1.512.322.2608
F +1.512.322.3668
M +1.512.466.9292

From: Joshua Schauer <Joshua.Schauer@Tceq.Texas.Gov>
Sent: Wednesday, January 4, 2023 2:50 PM

To: Lynch, orian I

ce: Williams, Paulina ||| | |

Subject: RE: Chevron U.S.A. Inc. - WR Permit Application No. 13886 - Status update request

[EXTERNAL EMAIL]
Mr. Lynch,

Thank you for your response. We are preparing a letter to request additional information for the
application. This letter will be emailed to the applicant contact. However, Mr. Countryman’s email
address was not provided with the application. | would like to avoid delay sending the letter out. If
you could provide us with the contact’s email address, it would be appreciated.

Regards,

Joshua Schauer

Project Manager

TCEQ, Water Rights Permitting Section
512.239.1371

From: Lynch, iz

Sent: Friday, December 23, 2022 2:50 PM
To: Joshua Schauer <Joshua.Schauer@Tceq.Texas.Gov>

ce: willams, Pavin [



Subject: RE: Chevron U.S.A. Inc. - WR Permit Application No. 13886 - Status update request

Please leave Mr. Countryman as the point of contact for the Applicant. Thank you!
Brian Lynch
Senior Paralegal

Baker Botts L.L.P.

T +1.512.322.2608
F +1.512.322.3668
M +1.512.466.9292

From: Joshua Schauer <Joshua.Schauer@Tceq.Texas.Gov>
Sent: Friday, December 23, 2022 12:20 PM

Tos Lynch, 5ran I
ce: Willams, Pavina <

Subject: RE: Chevron U.S.A. Inc. - WR Permit Application No. 13886 - Status update request

[EXTERNAL EMAIL]
Mr. Lynch,

Can you confirm that you will be the contact for this application? | currently have Mr. Countryman
listed as the applicant contact.

Regards,

Joshua Schauer
Project Manager
TCEQ, Water Rights Permitting Section

From: Lynch, ian [

Sent: Wednesday, December 21, 2022 1:09 PM
To: Joshua Schauer <Joshua.Schauer@Tceq.Texas.Gov>

ce: Willams, Pouino

Subject: RE: Chevron U.S.A. Inc. - WR Permit Application No. 13886 - Status update request

Noted. Thank you for the prompt response! - Brian

From: Joshua Schauer <Joshua.Schauer@Tceq.Texas.Gov>
Sent: Wednesday, December 21, 2022 1:04 PM

Tos Lynch, 5ran
ce: Willams, Pavin

Subject: RE: Chevron U.S.A. Inc. - WR Permit Application No. 13886 - Status update request




[EXTERNAL EMAIL]

Hi Brian,

Thanks for reaching out. The application is still under administrative review, but the initial review of
the application is almost complete. This means that | should know by next week if we are going to
need to request additional information. | will inform you of any progress.

Thank you,

Joshua Schauer
Project Manager
TCEQ, Water Rights Permitting Section

From: Lynch, rian

Sent: Wednesday, December 21, 2022 11:17 AM
To: Joshua Schauer <Joshua.Schauer@Tceq.Texas.Gov>

ce: Willams, Pavin [

Subject: Chevron U.S.A. Inc. - WR Permit Application No. 13886 - Status update request
Good morning Joshua,

| am reach out regarding the Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Water Rights Permit Application No. 13886 which
was filed on November 18, 2022. We previously had a pre-application meeting with the TCEQ Water
Rights Division with the hopes of expediting the permit through the administrative process. | am
reaching out to see if there are any issues that might be holding the application back from being
declared administratively complete. Additionally, if you would be willing to provide an update as to
the current status of the application, it would be much appreciated.

Please let me know if you have any questions or require any additional information to facilitate this
request.

Thank you and | hope you have a wonderful holiday season!

Brian Lynch
Senior Paralegal

Baker Botts L.L.P.

T +1.512.322.2608

F +1.512.322.3668

M +1.512.466.9292
401 South 1st Street
Suite 1300

Austin, TX 78704-1296



United States of America

Confidentiality Notice:

The information contained in this email and any attachments is intended only for the recipient[s] listed above
and may be privileged and confidential. Any dissemination, copying, or use of or reliance upon such
information by or to anyone other than the recipient[s] listed above is prohibited. If you have received this
message in error, please notify the sender immediately at the email address above and destroy any and all
copies of this message.
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TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
P.O. Box 13087 MC-160, Austin, Texas 78711-3087
Telephone (512) 239-4600, FAX (512) 239-4770

APPLICATION FOR A TEMPORARY WATER USE PERMIT FOR MORE THAN 10 ACRE-FEET OF WATER, AND/OR FOR A DIVERSION PERIOD
LONGER THAN ONE CALENDAR YEAR

This form is for an application for a temporary permit to divert water under Section 11.138, Texas Water Code. permit granted from this application
may be suspended at any time by the applicable TCEQ Office if it is determined that surplus water is no longer available.

Notice: This form will not be processed until all delinquent fees and/or penalties owed to the TCEQ or the Office of the Attorney General on
behalf of the TCEQ are pald in accordance with the Delinquent Fee and Penalty Protocol.

1.  Data on Applicant and Project: Social Security or Federal ID No. 25-0527925
A.  Name: Chevron U.S.A. INC.
B. Mailing Address: __6401 Deauville Bivd, Midland, Texas 79706
C. Telephone Number: Fax Number: E-mail Address:
D Applicant owes fees or penalties? [ Yes [X No
if yes, provide the amount and the nature of the fee or penalty as well as any identifying number:

E. Describe Use of Water Temporary bed & banks to move contracted Sabine River water through D&L pond on another inbutary in support of oil & gas development
F.  Description of Project (TDH Project No. if applicable) Oil & Gas Development - see attachment

G. Highway Designation No. N/A County Panola
2. Type of Diversion (check one): 3. Rate of Diversion:
From Str [ "X From Reservoir
[ From S A. Maximum 5,000 gpm
(capacity of pump)

4.  Amount and Source of Water: This application is for bed and banks authorization and does not request an appropriation of water.

8,400 (transported _ acre-feet of water within a period of ____ S ¥'S____(specify term period not to exceed a three year term). The water
GOl tr%ct\g eﬂ'nad — contracted Sabine River water

is to be iveried from nd , tributary of __unnamed creek , tributary of Socagee Creek ;
tributary of Sahine River ,_Sabine River Basin _ Basin.

5. Locatlon of Diversion Polnt: Provide Latitude and Longitude in decimal degrees to at least six decimal places, and indicate the method used
to calculate the diversion point location. Any point along the perimeter of the exempt pond, dam location noted below.

At Latitude _32.164194 *N, Longitude _-94.099178 "W, ((at) or (near) the stream crossing of), (at a reservoir in the vicinity
of) (R-O-W) (Highway), located in Zip Code 75633 , located miles ina direction from
(County Seat), County, and miles in a direction from

, & nearby town shown on County road map. Note: Distance in straight line miles.

Enclose a USGS 7.5 minute topographic map with the diversion point and/or the return water discharge points labeled. Owner's written
consent is required for water used from any private reservair, or private access to diversion point.

6. Access to Diversion Point (check one): 7. Fees Enclosed: 10 ac-ft qreater than
or less 0 ac-ft
[0  Public right-of-way FIDD s daiisiaisnnisssminssg $ 100.00 $ 250.00

(¥  Private property Recording.... $ 125 $ 125
(A letter of permission from landowner is attached) Use ($1.00 per ac-ft or fraction thereof) $ $
O  Other (Explain) (Note: 1 ac-ft = 325,851 gals. Total $ $251.25

1 ac-fit = 7758.35 bbls.)

Upon completion of any project for which a temporary water permit is granted, the Permittee is requiredr:g law to report the amount of water
used. This document must be properly signed and duly notarized before it can by accepted or considered by the Texas Commission on

Environmental Quality.
DocuSigned by:
L,u“' Kevin Countryman
w (sundryman.
%ﬂu.. &M (prnty
Subscribed and swom to me as being true and correct before me this \Q day of_&mml , 2029

g-a'w,;‘ BRENDAL. GUERRA ;%@g% é:b LAY L
{0 FRC 1 My Notary ID# 129485677
%.@@ Expires July 1, 2025

Form TCEQ-10202 (revised 3/2010)
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TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
P.O. Box 13087 MC-160, Austin, Texas 78711-3087
Telephone (512) 239-4600, FAX (512) 239-4770

APPLICATION FOR A TEMPORARY WATER USE PERMIT FOR MORE THAN 10 ACRE-FEET OF WATER, AND/OR FOR A DIVERSION PERIOD

LONGER THAN ONE CALENDAR YEAR

This form is for an application for a temporary permit to divert water under Section 11.138, Texas Water Code. Any permit granted from this application
may be suspended at any time by the applicable TCEQ Office if it is determined that surplus water is no longer available.

Notice: This form will not be processed until all delinquent fees and/or penalties owed to the TCEQ or the Office of the Attorney General on

1.  Data on Applicant and Project: Social Security or Federal ID No. 25-0527925
A. Name: Chevron U.S.A. |NC.
B.  Mailing Address: __6401 Deauville Blvd, Midland, Texas 79706
C. Telephone Number: Fax Number: E-mail Address:
D Applicant owes fees or penalties? | Yes [X No
If yes, provide the amount and the nature of the fee or penalty as well as any identifying number:
E. Describe Use of Water Temporary bed & banks to move contracted Sabine River water through D&L pond on another tributary in support of oil & gas development
F.  Description of Project (TDH Project No, if applicable) ___Qil & Gas Development - see attachment
G. Highway Designation No. N/A County Panola
2. Type of Diversion (check one): 3. Rate of Diversion:
I~ FromStream | XFrom Reservoir
A. Maximum 5,000 gpm
(capacity of pump)
4. Amount and Source of Water: This application is for bed and banks authorization and does not request an appropriation of water.
6,400 (transported _ acre-feet of water within a period of 3 yrs (specify term period not to exceed a three year term). The water
contract water) contracted Sabine River water . .
is to be obtained from _diverted from D&L_pond , tributary of __unnamed creek ., tributary of SQQagQQ Creek .
tributary of Sabine River ,_Sabine River Basin  Basin.
5. Location of Diversion Point: Provide Latitude and Longitude in decimal degrees to at least six decimal places, and indicate the method used
to calculate the diversion point location. Any point along the perimeter of the exempt pond, dam location noted below.
At Latitude _32.164194 _ °N, Longitude _-94.099178 °W, ((at) or (near) the stream crossing of), (at a reservoir in the vicinity
of) (R-0-W) (Highway), located in Zip Code ___ 75633 |, located miles in a direction from
(County Seat), County, and miles in a direction from
, a nearby town shown on County road map. Note: Distance in straight line miles.
Enclose a USGS 7.5 minute topographic map with the diversion point and/or the return water discharge points labeled. Owner's written
consent is required for water used from any private reservoir, or private access to diversion point.
6. Access to Diversion Point (check one): 7. Fees Enclosed: 10 ac-ft reater than
orless 0 ac-ft
O  Public right-of-way [ {13 Te RSP $ 100.00 $ 250.00
[¥ Private property Recording........cccceeueeieeieereeneeneenn. $ 125 $ 125
(A letter of permission from landowner is attached) Use ($1.00 per ac-ft or fraction thereof) $ $,
O  Other (Explain) (Note: 1 ac-ft = 325,851 gals. Total § $251.25
1 ac-ft = 7758.35 bbls.)
Upon completion of any project for which a temporary water permit is granted, the Permittee is required by law to report the amount of water
used. This document must be properly signed and duly notarized before it can by accepted or considered by the Texas Commission on
Environmental Quality.
DocuSigned by:
L’L\MU\, (,I)IAJ/J’VW AL Kevin Countryman
(RGAY95B7467... Name (print)
Subscribed and sworn to me as being true and correct before me this day of , 20

behalf of the TCEQ are paid in accordance with the Delinquent Fee and Penalty Protocol.

NOEI’Y PUDbIic, State of 1exas

Form TCEQ-10202 (revised 3/2010)
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Attachment

Chevron U.S.A. INC. is submitting this Bed & Bank application to TCEQ to gain temporary
authorization to use a private pond (the “Pond”) located at 32.164194°N; -94.099178°W
in Panola County, TX, to stage water for an Oil & Gas development project (the
“Project’). Chevron is not requesting a temporary appropriation of water; it is requesting
a temporary bed and banks authorization to store contract water in, and divert that
contract water from, the Pond.

Chevron contracts with Select, a third party, who contracts directly with Sabine River
Authority of Texas to supply water to the Project. This water will be transferred via
temporary lay flat pipe to the Pond during drilling and completion operations. This Pond
will be used as a staging location, and it is anticipated that two well pad locations will be
supported by this staging location. Over the course of the three-year term, up to 6,400
acre-feet of Sabine River water will be transferred to the Pond, and this same volume will

be transferred to the Project. Hence, there will be a net zero water balance to the Pond.

Active 1005736753 1
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" Pads, Pond, & Intake

September 26, 2022
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f.

Other - Applicant requests to change any provision of an authorization not mentioned
above? Y/ N If ves, call the Water Availability Division at (512) 239-4600 to
discuss.

Additionally, all amendments require:

3.

e Worksheet 8.0 - Calculation of Fees; and Fees calculated - see instructions Page. 34
e Maps - See instructions Page. 15.
¢ Additional Documents and Worksheets may be required (see within).

Bed and Banks. TWC § 11.042 (Instructions, Page 13)

Pursuant to contract, Applicant requests authorization to convey, stored or conserved water
to the place of use or diversion point of purchaser(s) using the bed and banks of a
watercourse? TWC § 11.042(a). Y/N_N

If yes, submit a signed copy of the Water Supply Contract pursuant to 30 TAC §§ 295.101 and
297.101. Further, if the underlying Permit or Authorization upon which the Contract is based
does not authorize Purchaser’s requested Quantity, Purpose or Place of Use, or Purchaser’s
diversion point(s), then either:

1. Purchaser must submit the worksheets required under Section 1 above with the Contract
Water identified as an alternate source; or
2. Seller must amend its underlying water right under Section 2.

Applicant requests to convey water imported into the state from a source located wholly
outside the state using the bed and banks of a watercourse? TWC § 11.042(a-1). Y /N_N_

If yes, submit worksheets 1.0, 2.0, 3.0, 4.0, 5.0, 7.0, 8.0, Maps and fees from the list below.

Applicant requests to convey Applicant’s own return flows derived from privately owned
groundwater using the bed and banks of a watercourse? TWC § 11.042(b). Y /N_N_

If yes, submit worksheets 1.0, 2.0, 3.0, 4.0, 5.0, 7.0, 8.0, Maps, and fees from the list below.

Applicant requests to convey Applicant’s own return flows derived from surface water using
the bed and banks of a watercourse? TWC § 11.042(c). Y / N_N_

If yes, submit worksheets 1.0, 2.0, 3.0, 4.0, 5.0, 6.0, 7.0, 8.0, Maps, and fees from the list below.

*Please note, if Applicant requests the reuse of return flows belonging to others, the
Applicant will need to submit the worksheets and documents under Section 1 above, as the
application will be treated as a new appropriation subject to termination upon direct or
indirect reuse by the return flow discharger/owner.

Applicant requests to convey water from any other source, other than (a)-(d) above, using the
bed and banks of a watercourse? TWC § 11.042(c). Y /N_Y

If yes, submit worksheets 1.0, 2.0, 3.0, 4.0, 5.0, 7.0, 8.0, Maps, and fees from the list below.
Worksheets and information:

Worksheet 1.0 - Quantity, Purpose, and Place of Use Information Worksheet
Worksheet 2.0 - Impoundment/Dam Information Worksheet (submit one worksheet for
each impoundment or reservoir owned by the applicant through which water will be
conveyed or diverted)

¢ Worksheet 3.0 - Diversion Point Information Worksheet (submit one worksheet for the
downstream limit of each diversion reach for the proposed conveyances)

TCEQ-10214C (02/01/2022) Water Rights Permitting Availability Technical Information Sheet Page 3 of 23
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Worksheet 4.0 - Discharge Information Worksheet (for each discharge point)

Worksheet 5.0 - Environmental Information Worksheet

Worksheet 6.0 - Water Conservation Information Worksheet

Worksheet 7.0 - Accounting Plan Information Worksheet

Worksheet 8.0 - Calculation of Fees; and Fees calculated - see instructions Page. 34
Maps - See instructions Page. 15.

Additional Documents and Worksheets may be required (see within).

4. General Information, Response Required for all Water Right
Applications (Instructions, Page 15)

a. Provide information describing how this application addresses a water supply need in a
manner that is consistent with the state water plan or the applicable approved regional
water plan for any area in which the proposed appropriation is located or, in the
alternative, describe conditions that warrant a waiver of this requirement (not required
for applications to use groundwater-based return flows). Include citations or page
numbers for the State and Regional Water Plans, if applicable. Provide the information in
the space below or submit a supplemental sheet entitled “Addendum Regarding the State
and Regional Water Plans”:

b. Did the Applicant perform its own Water Availability Analysis? Y / N

If the Applicant performed its own Water Availability Analysis, provide electronic
copies of any modeling files and reports.

c. Does the application include required Maps? (Instructions Page. 15) Y / N
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WORKSHEET 4.0
DISCHARGE INFORMATION

This worksheet required for any requested authorization to discharge water into a State
Watercourse for conveyance and later withdrawal or in-place use. Worksheet 4.1 is also required
for each Discharge point location requested. Instructions Page. 26. Applicant is responsible for
obtaining any separate water quality authorizations which may be required and for insuring
compliance with TWC, Chapter 26 or any other applicable law.

a. The purpose of use for the water being discharged will be___mining

b. Provide the amount of water that will be lost to transportation, evaporation, seepage, channel

or other associated carrlage losses 5/6 or amount) and explam the method of
calculation: : ) )

¢. Is the source of the discharged water return flows? Y /N__N _If yes, provide the
following information:

1. The TPDES Permit Number(s). (attach a copy of the
current TPDES permit(s))

2. Applicant is the owner/holder of each TPDES permit listed above? Y /N

PLEASE NOTE: If Applicant is not the discharger of the return flows, or the Applicant is not the
water right owner of the underlying surface water right, or the Applicant does not have a contract
with the discharger, the application should be submitted under Section 1, New or Additional
Appropriation of State Water, as a request for a new appropriation of state water. If Applicant is
the discharger, the surface water right holder, or the contract holder, then the application should
be submitted under Section 3, Bed and Banks.

3. Monthly WWTP discharge data for the past 5 years in electronic format. (Attach and label
as “Supplement to Worksheet 4.0”).

4, The percentage of return flows from groundwater , surface water ?

5. If any percentage is surface water, provide the base water right number(s)

d. Is the source of the water being discharged groundwater? Y / N.N__ If yes, provide
the following information:

1. Source aquifer(s) from which water will be pumped:

2. If the well has not been constructed, provide production information for wells in the same
aquifer in the area of the application. See
http://www.twdb.texas.gov/groundwater/data/gwdbrpt.asp. Additionally, provide well
numbers or identifiers

3. Indicate how the groundwater will be conveyed to the stream or reservoir.

4. A copy of the groundwater well permit if it is located in a Groundwater Conservation
District (GCD) or evidence that a groundwater well permit is not required.

di. Is the source of the water being discharged a surface water supply contract? Y /N Y

If yes, provide the signed contract(s). Contract water will come from the Sabine River via temporary lay-flat

pipeline
dii. Identify any other source of the water
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WORKSHEET 4.1
DISCHARGE POINT INFORMATION

This worksheet is required for each discharge point. Submit one Worksheet 4.1 for each
discharge point. If there is more than one discharge point, the numbering of the points should
be consistent throughout the application and on any supplemental documents (e.g., maps).
Instructions, Page 27.

For water discharged at this location provide:

da

6,400 acre-feet over three year term

The amount of water that will be discharged at this point is

—vper-year: The discharged amount should include the amount needed for use and to

b.

o

e

™

compensate for any losses.
Water will be discharged at this point at a maximum rate of cfs or_5,000 gpm.

Name of Watercourse as shown on Official USGS maps:

Zip Code 75633

Location of point: In the_Felix B Dixon Survey QOriginal Survey No. , Abstract
No._ 172 , Panola County, Texas.

Point is at:  Any point along the perimeter of the pond, center of dam noted below.
Latitude 32.164194 ‘N, Longitude_-94.099178 ‘W.

*Provide Latitude and Longitude coordinates in decimal degrees to at least six decimal
places

Indicate the method used to calculate the discharge point location (examples: Handheld
GPS Device, GIS, Mapping Program);___GIS data

Map submitted must clearly identify each discharge point. See instructions Page. 15.
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WORKSHEET 5.0
ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION

1. Impingement and Entrainment

This section is required for any new diversion point that is not already authorized.
Indicate the measures the applicant will take to avoid impingement and entrainment of
aquatic organisms (ex. Screens on any new diversion structure that is not already
authorized in a water right). Instructions, Page 28.

Applicant will implement reasonable measures in order to reduce impacts to aquatic resources due

to entrainment or impingement from the diversion. Such measures shall include the use of screens,
at a minimum.

2. New Appropriations of Water (Canadian, Red, Sulphur, and Cypress
Creek Basins only) and Changes in Diversion Point(s)

This section is required for new appropriations of water in the Canadian, Red,

Sulphur, and Cypress Creek Basins and in all basins for requests to change a
diversion point. Instructions, Page 30.

Description of the Water Body at each Diversion Point or Dam Location. (Provide an
Environmental Information Sheet for each location),

a. Identify the appropriate description of the water body.
[J Stream
[J Reservoir

Average depth of the entire water body, in feet:

[0 Other, specify:

b. Flow characteristics
If a stream, was checked above, provide the following. For new diversion locations, check
one of the following that best characterize the area downstream of the diversion (check
one).
[ Intermittent - dry for at least one week during most years
[0 Intermittent with Perennial Pools - enduring pools

[J Perennial - normally flowing

Check the method used to characterize the area downstream of the new diversion
location.

[ USGS flow records

[ Historical observation by adjacent landowners
TCEQ-10214C (02/01/2022) Water Rights Permitting Availability Technical Information Sheet Page 17 of 23
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Alternate Sources of Water and/or Bed and Banks Applications

This section is required for applications using an alternate source of water and bed and banks
applications in any basins. Instructions, page 31.

a. For all bed and banks applications:

L.

Submit an assessment of the adequacy of the quantity and quality of flows remaining after
the proposed diversion to meet instream uses and bay and estuary freshwater inflow
requirements. See note below.

b. For all alternate source applications:

L.

If the alternate source is treated return flows, provide the TPDES permit number

ii. If groundwater is the alternate source, or groundwater or other surface water will be
discharged into a watercourse provide:
Reasonably current water chemistry information including but not limited to the
following parameters in the table below. Additional parameters may be requested if
there is a specific water quality concern associated with the aquifer from which water is
withdrawn. If data for onsite wells are unavailable; historical data collected from similar
sized wells drawing water from the same aquifer may be provided. However, onsite data
may still be required when it becomes available. Provide the well number or well
identifier. Complete the information below for each well and provide the Well Number or
identifier.
Sample collected at 32.003498, -94.091996 on 3/25/2021
Parameter Average Conc. | Max Conc. No. of Sample Type | Sample
Samples Date/Time
Sulfate, mg/L 3.05 1 Water 3-25-21/1138
Chloride, 50.00 1 Water 3-25-21/1138
mg/L
Total
Dissolved 157.40 1 Water 3-25-21/1138
Solids, mg/L
PH, standard 1 3-25-21/1138
units 7.10 Water
*
Temperature®, 3-25-21/1138
degrees 23.9 1 Water
Celsius

* Temperature must be measured onsite at the time the groundwater sample is collected.

iii.

If groundwater will be used, provide the depth of the well
of the aquifer from which water is withdrawn

and the name

This application only requests to discharge and subsequently divert contract water delivered to the
exempt pond via temporary lay-flat pipe. The amount of water diverted will not exceed the amount of
water discharged; therefore, there should be no changes to downstream instream flows or freshwater

inflows.

TCEQ-10214C (02/01/2022) Water Rights Permitting Availability Technical Information Sheet
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12 October 2022

James C & Roxie A Berry
273 CR 470
Carthage TX 75633

W Mark Woodard
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
167 CR 3173

De Berry TX 75639

Mr. Woodard:

Regarding the use of our pond (approximate center point at 32.163685, -94.098671) for
water staging; this is to confirm my approval of the same. The Surface Use Agreement
entered into between me, my wife and Chevron dated 17 May 2022 will serve as testament
that we warrant title to this property and have authority to grant the use described
hereto. Further, we have no objection to -

1. Chevron’s filing of an application with the Texas Commission on Environmental
Quality for the bed and banks authorization for the use of the Pond, and

2. Chevron’s use of the bed and banks of the Pond to discharge, store, and divert water
that Chevron has sourced under a third-party contract from an alternative water
source.

Thank You.

James C & Roxie A Berry C‘t
Henderson Ranch and Feed ﬁz«/

jimmy@hendersonrandf.com
903-722-2077 Store &—-
832-655-3233 — Cell”
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NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIALITY RIGHTS: IF YOU ARE A NATURAL PERSON, YOU MAY REMOVE
OR STRIKE ANY OR ALL OF THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION FROM ANY INSTRUMENT THAT
TRANSFERS AN INTEREST IN REAL PROPERTY BEFORE ITIS FILED FOR RECORD IN THE PUBLIC
RECORDS: YOUR SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER OR YOUR DRIVER'S LICENSE NUMBER.

Warranty Deed with Vendor's Lien
Date: September XD, 2011
Grantor: Hazel K. Batts
Grantor's Mailing Address:

5401 Centeridge Lane
McKinney, Texas 75071

Grantee: James C. Berry and Roxie A. Berry
Grantee's Mailing Address:

1202 Keatchie Road
Keatchie, Louisiana 71046

Consideration:

Cash and other good and valuable consideration and a promissory note of even date herewith
executed by Grantee and payable to the order of Quachita Independent Bank, in the original
principal sum of One Hundred Eighty Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty and No/100 Dollars
($180,950.00). The note is secured by a first and superior vendor's lien and superior title retained
in this deed in favor of Grantor and by a first-lien deed of trust of even date from Grantee to Denell
Dollar, Trustee.

Property (including any improvements):

TRACT NO. 1

All that certain 111.228 acre tract of land, a part of the FELIX B. DIXON Survey,
Abstract No. 172, and also a part of the J. B. WELLS Survey, Abstract No. 767,
Panola County, Texas (approximately 60.5 acres are contained within the said
DIXON Survey), and being that same tract of land called 113.85 acres described in
adeed form Andreca Jean Marshall to Hazel K. Batts, dated May 28, 1993, recorded
in Vol. 913, Page 116 of the Deed Records of Panola county, Texas, and being
further described by metes and bounds in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a
part hereof for all intents and purposes.

TRACT NO.2

All that certain 10.369 acre tract of land, a part of the FELIX B. DIXON Survey,
Abstract No. 172, and also a part of the J. B. WELLS Survey, Abstract No. 767,
Panola County, Texas (approximately 1.9 acres are contained within the said DIXON
Survey), and being that same tract of land called 10 acres described in a deed from
Christine Martin and David Tracy Martin to Hazel K. Batts, dated July 3, 1998,
recorded in Vol. 1038, Page 16 of the Official Public Records of Panola County,
Texas, and being further described by metes and bounds in Exhibit "A" attached
hereto and made a part hereof for all intents and purposes.

Reservations from Conveyance:

Grantor saves and excepts from this conveyance, and reserves and retains for Grantor, its
heirs, executors, successors and assigns forever, all oil, gas and other minerals in and to the property
which is the subject matter of this conveyance. Grantor further excepts from this conveyance all
grants, reservations, or any other conveyances or severances of oil, gas and other minerals in and to
the property by any predecessors in title. This conveyance and the property conveyed is subject to
all oil, gas and mineral lcases, unitization or pooling declarations or agreements, together with the
right of ingress and egress, mining, drilling and all privileges appurtenant thereto.

Exceptions to Conveyance and Warranty:

This conveyance is subject to all casements, rights-of-way, restrictions or covenants filed

Warranty Deed with Vendor’s Lien - Page 1 CrC11-238
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of record or apparent on the ground burdening the above described property with all privileges
appurtenant thereto.

Conveyance:

Grantor, for the Consideration and subject to the Reservations from Conveyance and the
Exceptions to Conveyance and Warranty, grants, sells, and conveys to Grantee the Property, together
with all and singular the rights and appurtenances thereto in any way belonging, to have and to hold
it to Grantee and Grantee's heirs, successors, and assigns forever. Grantor binds Grantor and
Grantor's heirs and successors to warrant and forever defend all and singular the Property to Grantee
and Grantee's heirs, successors, and assigns against every person whomsoever lawfully claiming or
to claim the same or any part thereof, except as to the Reservations from Conveyance and the
Exceptions to Conveyance and Warranty.

The vendor's lien against and superior title to the Property are retained until the note
described herein is fully paid according to its terms, at which time this deed will become absolute.

GRANTEE IS TAKING THE PROPERTY IN AN ARM'S-LENGTH AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE PARTIES. THE CONSIDERATION WAS BARGAINED ON THE BASIS OF
AN "AS IS, WHERE IS" TRANSACTION AND REFLECTS THE AGREEMENT OF THE
PARTIES THAT THERE ARE NO REPRESENTATIONS OR EXPRESS OR IMPLIED
WARRANTIES, EXCEPT FOR THE WARRANTY OF TITLE STATED IN THIS DEED.

Ouachita Independent Bank, at Grantee's request, has paid in cash to Grantor that portion of
the purchase price of the Property that is evidenced by the note. The first and superior vendor's lien
against and superior title to the Property are retained for the benefit of Grantor, who hereby assigns
and transfers said vendor’s lien to Quachita Independent Bank, without recourse against Grantor.

Gt

EXECUTED this 2& day of September, 2011.
GRANTOR

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF PANOLA §

s This instrument was acknowledged before me on thcm‘ay of September, 2011, by Hazel
. Batts.

—————
SAMMIE KAY BAGLEY
% Notary Public, State of Texas

My Commission Expires ota ublic. Stat i
february 24, 2015 ry s

After Recording Return To:
Carthage Title éo an;
312 West Sabine i
Carthage, Texas 75633

Warranty Deed with Vendor’s Lien - Page 2 CTC11-238
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Society of
SURVEYING & MAPPING i
115 WEST SABINE - “
PO. BOX 629

CARTHAGE, TEXAS 75633
TELEPHONE: 903-693-6135
FAX: 903-693-3432

R. K. AUSTIN A D.D. AUSTIN
OWNER/GEN. MANAGER R.PL.S. #4431
STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF PANOLA

~ Legal Description of a survey made for Mr. Jimmy Berry:
Job No. 11069

TRACT NO. 1

All that certain 111.228 acre tract of land, a part of the FELIX B. DIXON Survey,
Abstract No. 172, and also a part of the J. B. WELLS Survey, Abstract No. 767, Panola
County, Texas (approximately 60.5 acres are contained within the said DIXON Survey),
and being that same tract of land called 113.85 acres described in a deed from Andrea
Jean Marshall to Hazel K. Batts, dated May 28, 1993, recorded in Vol. 913, Page 116 of
the Deed Records of Panola County, Texas, and the said 111.228 acre subject tract is
more particularly described as follows;

BEGINNING at a 5/8-inch steel hex bolt found for the Westerly Southwest corner of the
said called 113.85 acre tract at a fence corner at the Southwest corner of the said
DIXON Survey;

THENCE North 1° 52’ 38” East generally with an old fence along the Northerly West
boundary line of the said tract a distance of 766.06 feet to a 5/8-inch steel hex bolt
found for its Northwest corner at a fence corner, same being the Southwest corner of
that certain remainder tract called 123.85 acres described in a deed from John D.
Tanner, Sr., et ux, to Shelby Panola Equipment and Services, LLC, dated August 2,
2010, recorded in Vol. 1578, Page 603 of the Official Public Records of Panola County,
Texas;

THENCE South 88° 44’ 38” East with the South boundary line of the said called 123.85
acre tract a distance of 2660.68 feet to a 5/8-inch steel hex bolt found for a corner at a
fence corner;

THENCE South 68° 48’ 15” East continuing with the South boundary line of the said
called 123.85 acre tract a distance of 1729.76 feet to a %-inch iron rod found for a
corner at a fence corner, same being the Northwest corner of that certain called 10 acre
tract described in a deed from Christine Martin and David Tracy Martin to Hazel K.
Batts, dated July 3, 1998, recorded in Vol. 1038, Page 16 of the said Official Public
Records;

THENCE South 0° 53’ 33” West with a fence along the West boundary line of the said
called 10 acre tract a distance of 524.40 feet to a %-inch iron rod set for its Southwest
corner at a fence corner, same being an inner ell corner of the subject tract originally

called 113.85 acres;
Exhibit A
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Legal Description - Berry - page 2
Job No. 11069

THENCE South 89° 03’ 49” East with the South boundary line of the said called 10 acre
tract a distance of 860.53 feet to a point for the Easterly Northeast corner of the subject
tract in the center of Panola County Road No. 470, from which a ¥2-inch iron rod set for
a reference corner bears North 89° 03’ 49” West at a distance of 23.00 feet;

THENCE with the center line of the said County Road No. 470 along the East boundary
line of the subject tract South 1° 09’ 09” West a distance of 510.71 feet and South 0° 38’
29” West a distance of 267.69 feet to a ¥%-inch iron rod found for a corner;

THENCE South 0° 52’ 29” West continuing with the said County Road center line a
distance of 457.74 feet to a point for a corner in the North Right-of-Way line of Farm-to-
Market Road No. 2517, from which a concrete Right-of-Way monument bears South 86°
24’ 41" West at a distance of 33.78 feet;

THENCE South 0° 52’ 29” West, crossing the center line of Farm-to-Market Road No.
2517 at approximately 123 feet, and continuing on with the East boundary line of the
subject tract for a total distance of 180.46 feet to a steel spike set for its Southeast
corner in the South Right-of-Way line of the said Farm-to-Market Road, also being
located in Panola County Road No. 4701;

THENCE South 88° 19’ 25” West with the South boundary line of the subject tract,
crossing the center line of the said Farm-to-Market Road at approximately 1010 feet,
and continuing on for a total distance of 1124.62 feet to a point for a corner in its North
edge, from which a %-inch iron rod set for a reference corner bears North 0° 53’ 27"
East at a distance of 42.00 feet;

THENCE North 0° 53’ 27” East, crossing the North Right-of-Way line of Farm-to-Market
Road No. 2517 at 46.03 feet, and continuing on with the Southerly West boundary line
of the parent tract for a total distance of 1190.41 feet to a 5/8-inch steel hex bolt found
for an inner ell corner at a fence comer, same being the Easterly Northeast corner of
that certain called 62.58 acre tract described in a deed from Jessie Mayfield Findley, et
vir, to Norman A. Mayfield, et ux, dated November 19, 1966, recorded in Vol. 493, Page
136 of the said Panola County Deed Records;

THENCE North 84° 45’ 02” West with a fence along the Easterly North boundary line of
the said called 62.58 acre tract a distance of 890.32 feet to a 4-inch square concrete
monument found for a corner at a fence corner, same being an outer ell corner of the
subject tract;

THENCE North 0° 18" 40” East generally with a fence a distance of 622.76 feet to a 1%-
inch iron pipe found for the Westerly Northeast corner of the said called 62.58 acre tract
in the North line of the said WELLS Survey, same being the South line of the said
DIXON Survey;

THENCE North 89° 39’ 06 West generally with a fence along the Westerly South
boundary line of the subject tract a distance of 839.50 feet to a 1-inch iron pipe found
for the Northwest corner of the aforesaid called 62.58 acre tract, same being the
Northeast corner of a called 37.65 acre tract described in a deed from Norman A.
Mayfield, et ux, to Jessie Mayfield Findley, et vir, dated November 19, 1966, recorded in
Vol. 493, Page 133 of the said Panola County Deed Records;

Exhibit A
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THENCE North 89° 41’ 17" West generally with a fence along the North boundary line of
the said called 37.65 acre tract a distance of 845.33 feet to a 1%-inch iron pipe found
for its Northwest corner;

THENCE North 89° 56’ 11” West continuing generally with said fence along the Westerly
South boundary line of the subject tract a distance of 1453.47 feet to the Point of

Beginning, containing a total area of 113.734 acres, of which 2.506 acres are contained
within the said Farm-to-Market Road Right-of-Way, leaving a net area of 111.228 acres.

TRACT NO. 2

All that certain 10.369 acre tract of land, a part of the FELIX B. DIXON Survey,
Abstract No. 172, and also a part of the J. B. WELLS Survey, Abstract No. 767, Panola
County, Texas (approximately 1.9 acres are contained within the said DIXON Survey),
and being that same tract of land called 10 acres described in a deed from Christine
Martin and David Tracy Martin to Hazel K. Batts, dated July 3, 1998, recorded in Vol.
1038, Page 16 of the Official Public Records of Panola County, Texas, and the said
10.369 acre subject tract is more particularly described as follows:

BEGINNING at a %-inch iron rod found for the Northwest corner of the said tract called
10 acres at a fence corner, same being the Westerly Northeast corner of that certain
called 113.85 acre tract described in a deed from Andrea Jean Marshall to Hazel K.
Batts, dated May 28, 1993, recorded in Vol. 913, Page 116 of the Deed Records of
Panola County, Texas;

THENCE South 0° 53’ 33” West with a fence along the West boundary line of the said
called 10 acre tract a distance of 524.40 feet to a %-inch iron rod set for its Southwest
corner at a fence corner, same being inner ell corner of the said called 113.85 acre tract;

THENCE South 89° 03’ 49” East with the South boundary line of the said called 10 acre
tract a distance of 860.53 feet to a point for the Easterly Northeast corner of the said
called 113.85 acre tract in the center of Panola County Road No. 470, from which a %;-
inch iron rod set for a reference corner bears North 89° 03’ 49” West at a distance of
23.00 feet;

THENCE North 1° 09’ 09” East with the said County Road center line along the East
boundary line of the subject tract a distance of 523.90 feet to a point for its Northeast
corner, same being the Southeast corner of that certain remainder tract called 123.85
acres described in a deed from John D. Tanner, Sr., et ux, to Shelby Panola Equipment
and Services, LLC, dated August 2, 2010, recorded in Vol. 1578, Page 603 of the Official
Public Records of Panola County, Texas;

THENCE North 89° 01’ 48” West, passing a ¥-inch iron rod set for a reference corner at
25.80 feet, and continuing on with the South boundary line of the said called 123.85
acre remainder tract for a total distance of 862.91 feet to the Point of Beginning,
containing a total area of 10.369 acres.

Exhibit A
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This document is prepared specificalty for the parties designated hereon. Only those prints containing the Surveyor’s seal
should be considered official and relied upon by the user. 1t is invalid unless it bears an original “LIVE” blue wet ink
signature. The certification shown hereon shall not apply to any copies. Alterations, duplications, facsimiles,
modifications, scanning, or use without the written consent of AUSTIN SURVEYING & MAPPING is strictly prohibited.
COPYRIGHT 2011 by AUSTIN SURVEYING & MAPPING. All rights reserved.

1, D. D. Austin, Registered Professional Land Surveyor, do hereby certify that the
above legal description was prepared in accordance with an actual ground survey of the
property so described, and that the said survey is correct to the best of my professional
knowledge and belief.

Given under my hand and seal,

this 215t day of September, 2011. gy,
NG Ey
0. oA Y
b f’(. kY

Don Austin, R.P.L.S. #4431 D. DQM%’I{NT

"G 4431 37

Exhibit A
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STATE OF TEXAE COUNTY OF PANDLA  FILED FOR RECDRD

I hereby certify that this instrument wos filed on

the date ond Liwe stowrad hereon by me and Sep 28:2011 D2:10p

was duly recorded in the volume and rose of tha

named records of PANOLA Countyr Texas s stumead  CLARA JONES, COUNTY CLERK

hereon hy me, OFFICTAL PUBLIC RECORDS  PAMDLA CDUNTY» TEXAS
Ser 28,2011 D3:10F
CLARA JONES: CDUNTY CLERK 813 Teress Cordr Desuty

PANDLA COUNTY: TEXAS


















